Question 5: Do you have dental insurance of any kind?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 59.7% 38.9% 1.3% 1569
Sex Male 61.6% 36.6% 1.7% 738
Female 58.0% 40.9% 1.0% 831
Race African - American 58.8% 41.2% 114
White 58.6% 39.8% 1.6% 1361
Age -18 to 29 73.9% 22.0% 4.2% 276
30to 45 71.0% 28.9% 0.1% 378
46 to 64 61.6% 37.2% 1.2% 538
65 and over 32.1% 67.7% 0.2% 341
Education i_ess than high school 44.3% 53.4% 2.3% 243
High school graduate 51.0% 46.7% 2.3% 550
Some college 67.1% 32.2% 0.7% 452
College graduate 77.1% 22.9% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 41.1% 55.4% 3.4% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 54.8% 44.0% 1.3% 209
Above 200% FPL 72.5% 27.0% 0.5% 711
Insurance Status insured 61.5% 37.1% 1.4% 1426
Not insured / Don't know 41.3% 58.3% 0.4% 140
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 67.8% 31.7% 0.5% 629
Good 62.1% 37.0% 0.9% 499
Fair / Poor 45.6% 51.4% 3.0% 439
Registered to Vote Yes 61.4% 37.4% 1.2% 1318
No 50.4% 47.3% 2.2% 242
Party Identification bemocrat 63.9% 35.5% 0.6% 563
Independent 58.5% 39.8% 1.7% 195
Republican 57.3% 40.5% 21% 661
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 61.8% 37.9% 0.3% 306
Louisville Area 70.9% 28.7% 0.4% 315
Northern Kentucky 66.6% 30.4% 3.0% 319
Lexington Area 61.9% 38.0% 0.1% 311
Appalachian ADDs 53.3% 43.8% 2.9% 318
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 62.7% 35.9% 1.4% 991
R born in Appalachia only* 47.7% 49.0% 3.3% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 52.1% 46.6% 1.2% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 57.7% 41.4% 0.9% 303
County Designation Urban County 64.3% 35.2% 0.5% 539
Suburban County 65.2% 34.1% 0.7% 339
Rural, small city 53.5% 44.2% 2.3% 690
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Question 5: Do you have dental insurance of any kind?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Past Dental Visit Within the past year 72.7% 26.5% 0.8% 932
Within the past two years 53.5% 42.8% 3.7% 204
Within the past 5 years 34.8% 64.8% 0.4% 131
5 or more years ago 36.0% 62.6% 1.4% 282
Never** *% *k *%

*k
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Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
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**Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 6: How long has it been since you last visited a dentist or a dental clinic for any reason?

WITHIN THE WITHIN THE PAST  WITHIN THE PAST  FIVE OR MORE
PAST YEAR TWO YEARS FIVE YEARS YEARS AGO NEVER DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 59.4% 13.0% 8.4% 18.0% 0.5% 0.7% 1567
Sex Male 58.3% 12.6% 9.2% 18.5% 0.9% 0.5% 736
Female 60.5% 13.4% 7.7% 17.6% 0.1% 0.8% 831
Race African - American 58.6% 9.1% 4.0% 28.3% 113
White 58.9% 12.9% 9.2% 17.7% 0.4% 0.8% 1361
Age 18 to 29 65.6% 17.9% 9.3% 5.6% 0.6% 1.0% 276
30 to 45 63.1% 14.6% 6.0% 16.1% 0.2% 378
46 to 64 58.6% 11.0% 8.1% 21.3% 0.8% 0.2% 538
65 and over 50.2% 11.2% 10.8% 25.5% 0.3% 1.9% 339
Education Less than high school 41.5% 11.7% 9.5% 35.4% 0.3% 1.6% 241
High school graduate 54.6% 13.0% 9.4% 21.9% 0.8% 0.4% 550
Some college 61.8% 16.8% 8.9% 11.6% 0.4% 0.5% 452
College graduate 78.6% 9.3% 5.0% 6.2% 0.3% 0.6% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 35.9% 17.1% 13.4% 31.4% 1.3% 0.9% 425
Between 138% and 200% FPL 51.3% 18.0% 12.3% 18.4% 209
Above 200% FPL 74.1% 10.9% 4.4% 9.8% 0.2% 0.5% 711
Insurance Status insured 61.5% 12.7% 7.8% 16.8% 0.4% 0.7% 1424
Not insured / Don't know 37.3% 16.4% 14.3% 30.4% 1.7% 140
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 70.3% 10.0% 5.7% 13.0% 0.6% 0.4% 629
Good 58.0% 16.9% 8.8% 16.0% 0.3% 498
Fair / Poor 45.5% 13.1% 11.8% 27.4% 0.9% 1.4% 439
Registered to Vote Yes 61.9% 12.9% 8.1% 15.8% 0.6% 0.7% 1317
No 45.9% 14.0% 10.0% 29.6% 0.5% 242
Party Identification Democrat 62.7% 15.4% 5.2% 15.4% 0.8% 0.4% 562
Independent 50.6% 10.3% 13.5% 24.4% 1.2% 195
Republican 60.5% 12.2% 9.2% 17.0% 0.5% 0.6% 661
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 59.4% 12.9% 6.3% 20.0% 0.6% 0.7% 305
Louisville Area 75.9% 10.0% 2.4% 11.2% 0.4% 315
Northern Kentucky 65.3% 9.9% 10.5% 13.4% 0.2% 0.7% 319
Lexington Area 55.4% 18.0% 12.0% 13.5% 0.8% 0.2% 311
Appalachian ADDs 53.2% 14.4% 11.3% 19.7% 0.4% 1.0% 318
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 62.8% 12.8% 6.6% 16.6% 0.6% 0.6% 989
R born in Appalachia only* 55.6% 13.2% 14.5% 16.7% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 58.0% 14.6% 7.4% 19.9% 0.0% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 50.2% 12.6% 13.8% 21.4% 0.5% 1.6% 303
County Designation Urban County 64.4% 12.6% 5.7% 16.5% 0.4% 0.4% 538
Suburban County 64.2% 12.9% 7.2% 15.0% 0.2% 0.5% 339
Rural, small city 53.3% 13.4% 11.0% 20.6% 0.7% 0.9% 690
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Question 23: In the past 12 months, was there a time when you or another member of your household needed DENTAL care but did not get it, or delayed getting it BECAUSE OF THE

COST?
YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 26.3% 73.4% 0.4% 1567
Sex Male 22.3% 77.2% 0.5% 736
Female 29.8% 70.0% 0.2% 831
Race African - American 18.3% 81.7% 113
White 26.7% 72.9% 0.4% 1361
Age '18 to 29 26.9% 73.0% 0.1% 276
30 to 45 24.6% 75.4% 378
46 to 64 30.1% 69.6% 0.4% 538
65 and over 22.2% 76.8% 1.0% 340
Education Less than high school 21.8% 76.8% 1.4% 243
High school graduate 271% 72.6% 0.4% 550
Some college 30.0% 70.0% 450
College graduate 22.4% 77.5% 0.1% 306
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 37.5% 62.3% 0.2% 426
Between 138% and 200% FPL 33.3% 65.5% 1.3% 209
Above 200% FPL 20.6% 79.1% 0.3% 711
Insurance Status Insured 26.9% 72.7% 0.4% 1425
Not insured / Don't know 20.5% 79.5% 140
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 21.4% 78.5% 0.2% 629
Good 24.8% 74.7% 0.5% 498
Fair / Poor 34.9% 64.7% 0.4% 439
Registered to Vote Yes 26.9% 72.9% 0.2% 1317
No 22.8% 76.1% 1.1% 242
Party Identification Democrat 30.0% 69.7% 0.3% 563
Independent 23.7% 75.0% 1.3% 195
Republican 25.0% 74.9% 0.2% 659
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 22.0% 77.8% 0.2% 305
Louisville Area 19.0% 81.0% 315
Northern Kentucky 23.1% 76.7% 0.2% 319
Lexington Area 31.6% 67.4% 1.0% 311
Appalachian ADDs 34.4% 65.4% 0.2% 318
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 22.5% 77.3% 0.2% 989
R born in Appalachia only* 31.5% 68.5% 54
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 34.3% 65.7% 221
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 31.7% 67.2% 1.1% 303
County Designation Urban County 25.1% 74.2% 0.7% 539
Suburban County 23.7% 76.2% 0.1% 339
Rural, small city 28.5% 71.3% 0.2% 689
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Question 23: In the past 12 months, was there a time when you or another member of your household needed DENTAL care but did not get it, or delayed getting it BECAUSE OF THE
COST?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Past Dental Visit Within the past year 22.7% 77.1% 0.2% 932
Within the past two years 34.6% 65.3% 0.1% 203
Within the past 5 years 37.9% 61.5% 0.6% 131
5 or more years ago 26.4% 72.7% 0.9% 282
Never** *%k *%k k% *%
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
*Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.
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